
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Turnpike Authority

230184Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

057

BRIDGE REPAIR
TURNER TURNPIKE: REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE TO
BRIDGE NO. 44.2 AT THE STROUD INTERCHANGE AT MP 179.50.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

LINCOLN

3

36493(04) T-ER-036

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 2

Designed by: OLSSON ASSOCIATES

Engineer's Estimate: $24,055.90

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $41,426.86 172.21 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $44,997.98 187.06 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230121Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

100

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-158): OVER BEAVER RIVER,
7.0 MILES SOUTH OF US-64 NEAR GATE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.587 MILES

BEAVER

210

31134(04) STP-204C(041)CI

Project Length: 0.587 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 5

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $2,350,060.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,529,917.15 107.65 SEWELL BROS., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $2,639,962.73 112.34 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$2,865,357.83 121.93 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$3,130,367.40 133.20 OBC, INC.

$3,235,341.13 137.67 FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

L & M CONTRACTORS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230122Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

105

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
SH-78: FROM 2.1 MILES SOUTH OF THE
US-70E JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH IN DURANT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.463 MILES

BRYAN

250

24389(04) STP-107C(158)

Project Length: 4.486 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by: SMITH-ROBERTS-BALDISCHWILER, LLC

Engineer's Estimate: $11,586,995.20

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $13,305,235.13 114.83 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $13,445,072.56 116.04 OVERLAND CORPORATION

$16,520,531.05 142.58 HUB Construction, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230124Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

115

SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CABLE BARRIER)
SH-10: FROM 11.3 MILES NORTH OF THE US-62/SH-51 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTHEAST NEAR TAHLEQUAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

ADAIR, CHEROKEE

90

32095(04) STP-211C(071)PM

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT TRAFFIC DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $648,965.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $644,562.58 99.32 ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO., LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $2,427,670.00 374.08 MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230165Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

117

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
COUNTY ROADS (NS-53/EW-31): NS-53, FROM 3.0 MILES NORTH
OF THE TEXAS STATE LINE EXTEND NORTH.
EW-31, FROM THE TEXAS COUNTY LINE, EXTEND WEST.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.981 MILES

CIMARRON

90

24826(04) STP-113C(060)CI

Project Length: 2.981 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 1

Bidders: 0

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,591,446.34

Total Bid % of Est.

Non-Bidding Planholders

J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230125Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

120

BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
I-40/I-40B/SH-34/SH-51/SH-58:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT V.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

BECKHAM, BLAINE, CUSTER

45

24134(13) STP-220F(092)PM

Project Length: 0.740 miles

Division: 5

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $275,230.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $198,293.65 72.05 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $237,415.10 86.26 GARY A. CRAIN, INC.

$270,344.79 98.23 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$312,306.50 113.47 McGill Restoration

Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230126Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

125

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-277): OVER SAND CREEK,
4.8 MILES SOUTH OF THE KANSAS
STATE LINE NEAR MANCHESTER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.293 MILES

GRANT

120

31221(04) STP-227D(061)CI

Project Length: 0.293 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 4

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,042,519.30

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,139,045.55 109.26 RRY SERVICES LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $1,139,254.52 109.28 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$1,161,228.75 111.39 Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander

$1,308,575.17 125.52 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

SEWELL BROS., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230127Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

130

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
COUNTY ROAD (NS-301 ROAD): FROM 2.9 MILES NORTH OF
THE SH-32 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR GRADY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.558 MILES

JEFFERSON

375

33553(04) STP-234C(065)CI

Project Length: 0.647 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 6

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $3,450,658.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,661,242.65 106.10 HUB Construction, Inc.

Other Bid Amounts: $4,254,194.16 123.29 Treas Construction Inc

$4,281,050.37 124.06 L & N BRIDGE, LLC

$4,541,238.22 131.60 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$4,976,783.14 144.23 OBC, INC.

$5,337,372.77 154.68 FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

SEWELL BROS., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230083Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

140

DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE
CITY STREETS (W MAIN STREET/N 2ND AVENUE):
W MAIN STREET, FROM N 3RD AVENUE EXTEND EAST IN THE CITY OF PURCELL.
N 2ND AVENUE, FROM W MAIN STREET EXTEND NORTH IN THE CITY OF PURCELL.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.230 MILE

MCCLAIN

11/01/2023

32995(04) TAP-244D(083)TP

Project Length: 0.230 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 1

Bidders: 1

Designed by: Halff Associates

Engineer's Estimate: $3,516,476.80

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,940,033.60 112.04 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230129Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

145

SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT)
US-62/US-77/SH-11/SH-33/SH-51/SH-108:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT IV.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

LOGAN, NOBLE, OKLAHOMA, PAYNE

150

35655(04) STP-252F(102)PM

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 4

Engineer's Estimate: $2,867,100.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,023,675.00 70.58 Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander

Other Bid Amounts: $2,267,163.90 79.08 ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO., LLC

$3,233,950.00 112.80 MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

FENSCO, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230130Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

150

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-4130 ROAD): OVER VINEGAR CREEK,
1.7 MILES SOUTH OF US-169 NEAR SOUTH COFFEYVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.132 MILES

NOWATA

150

32200(04) STP-253D(064)CI

Project Length: 0.135 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 3

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $1,233,454.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,160,927.10 94.12 BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER
CONSTRUCTION

Other Bid Amounts: $1,229,997.75 99.72 RRY SERVICES LLC

$1,319,848.80 107.00 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Non-Bidding Planholders

Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander

Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230131Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

155

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
CITY STREET (MIDWEST BOULEVARD):
OVER I-240, 3.2 MILES SOUTH OF I-40 IN OKLAHOMA CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.128 MILES

OKLAHOMA

200

30647(04) SBR-255N(433)SB

Project Length: 0.128 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ENGINEERING SERVICES & TESTING, INC

Engineer's Estimate: $1,393,039.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,498,179.00 107.55 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,522,940.10 109.33 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,670,108.49 119.89 FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

$1,787,375.30 128.31 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$1,789,487.60 128.46 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230096Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

160

TRAFFIC SIGNALS
CITY STREETS (SE 29TH STREET/N MIDWEST BOULEVARD):
SE 29TH STREET, FROM SOONER ROAD
EXTEND EAST IN MIDWEST CITY.
N MIDWEST BOULEVARD, FROM NE 10TH STREET
EXTEND SOUTH IN MIDWEST CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

OKLAHOMA

90

35922(04) STPG-255F(563)AG

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by: LEE ENGINEERING

Engineer's Estimate: $709,420.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $650,000.00 91.62 TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $851,127.40 119.98 TLS Group, Inc.

$932,355.50 131.43 MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230132Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

165

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-60: FROM 13.26 MILES EAST OF THE
KAY COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST NEAR BURBANK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.82 MILES

OSAGE

60

35134(04) NHPP-257N(092)3P

Project Length: 7.820 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $2,281,840.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,099,627.11 92.01 EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $2,890,000.00 126.65 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

H & G Paving Contractors Inc.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230133Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

170

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
CITY STREET (OLD KEYSTONE ROAD): OVER US-64,
2.5 MILES WEST OF THE OSAGE COUNTY LINE NEAR WESTPORT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.142 MILES

PAWNEE

240

31076(04) NHPP-259N(071)PM

Project Length: 3.183 miles

Division:

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 5

Designed by: AGUIRRE & FIELDS, L.P.

Engineer's Estimate: $1,750,143.16

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,643,903.35 151.07 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Other Bid Amounts: $2,647,534.97 151.28 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$2,657,838.96 151.86 FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

$2,687,920.35 153.58 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$2,837,000.00 162.10 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230168Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

171

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-33: OVER WILDHORSE CREEK, WILDHORSE CREEK OVERFLOW, CIMARRON RIVER,
AND FITZGERALD CREEK, 3.8 MILES, 4.0 MILES, 10.5 MILES, AND 10.8 MILES WEST OF THE
US-177 JUNCTION NEAR LANGSTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.531 MILES

LOGAN, PAYNE

400

31815(04) STP-260B(057)PM

Project Length: 1.982 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 0

Designed by: ENGINEERING SERVICES & TESTING, INC

Engineer's Estimate: $19,165,073.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Non-Bidding Planholders

Treas Construction Inc

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

OBC, INC.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CROSSLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230169Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

172

GRADE AND DRAIN
SH-33: FROM 10 MILES EAST OF I-35, EXTEND NORTHEAST NEAR LANGSTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.865 MILES

LOGAN, PAYNE

360

20331(10)
20331(11)

STP-260B(058)PM
STP-260B(059)PM

Project Length: 7.865 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 0

Designed by: ENGINEERING SERVICES & TESTING, INC

Engineer's Estimate: $9,253,881.95

Total Bid % of Est.

Non-Bidding Planholders

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

CROSSLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230170Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

173

GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-33: FROM 10 MILES EAST OF I-35, EXTEND
NORTHEAST NEAR LANGSTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 9.396 MILES

LOGAN, PAYNE

760

20331(10)
20331(11)
31815(04)

STP-260B(058)PM
STP-260B(059)PM
STP-260B(057)PM

Project Length: 0.451 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ENGINEERING SERVICES & TESTING, INC

Engineer's Estimate: $28,418,954.95

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $24,182,264.18 85.09 OBC, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $25,915,808.53 91.19 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$27,130,757.35 95.47 CROSSLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$27,769,000.00 97.71 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230134Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

175

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
SH-1: FROM 10TH STREET, EXTEND EAST IN ROFF.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.28 MILES

PONTOTOC

150

35175(04) STP-262C(084)AD

Project Length: 0.280 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 3

Designed by: KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $662,670.80

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $748,099.06 112.89 ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $962,537.85 145.25 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,042,337.19 157.29 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Treas Construction Inc



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230135Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

180

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-59: FROM THE SH-99 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN BOWLEGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.34 MILES

SEMINOLE

35

35661(04) STP-267C(099)PM

Project Length: 5.340 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $1,368,689.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,542,982.70 112.73 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,591,306.95 116.27 ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230136Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

185

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-59: FROM 5.3 MILES EAST OF THE SH-99 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR BOWLEGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.76 MILES

SEMINOLE

30

35661(08) STP-267C(100)PM

Project Length: 4.760 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $1,212,695.80

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,390,883.20 114.69 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Non-Bidding Planholders

ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230137Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

190

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-59: FROM THE SH-99 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN BOWLEGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.1 MILES

SEMINOLE

65

35661(04)
35661(08)

STP-267C(099)PM
STP-267C(100)PM

Project Length: 10.100 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $2,581,385.30

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,819,411.35 109.22 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $2,910,960.15 112.77 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$3,044,161.44 117.93 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

H & G Paving Contractors Inc.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230183Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

197

BRIDGE REPAIR
SH-64D: REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE OVER US-64,
3.5 MILES SOUTH OF I-40 NEAR ROLAND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

SEQUOYAH

30

35738(04) SAP-268N(094)ES

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $50,984.20

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $36,620.20 71.83 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $39,422.96 77.32 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$44,543.60 87.37 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$62,570.10 122.72 PBX CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230139Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

200

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-1690): OVER SANDY BEAR CREEK,
0.5 MILES WEST OF THE GARVIN COUNTY LINE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.213 MILE

STEPHENS

180

33539(04) STP-269C(098)CI

Project Length: 0.251 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 4

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $2,172,891.30

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,212,164.24 101.81 SEWELL BROS., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $2,271,080.45 104.52 RRY SERVICES LLC

$2,344,296.07 107.89 HUB Construction, Inc.

$2,470,510.61 113.70 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

Treas Construction Inc

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230140Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

205

BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
I-35/I-44/US-62/SH-19/SH-32/SH-53/COUNTY ROAD (E 2180):
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT VII.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

CADDO, CARTER, COMANCHE, GRADY, LOVE, STEPHENS

60

30078(07) STP-269F(100)PM

Project Length: 1.007 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $339,638.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $274,905.80 80.94 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $336,080.70 98.95 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$395,448.25 116.43 McGill Restoration

Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

GARY A. CRAIN, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230141Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

210

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
SH-97: FROM 0.17 MILES SOUTH OF MORROW ROAD,
EXTEND NORTH IN SAND SPRINGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.52 MILE

TULSA

540

26505(04) STP-172B(461)PM

Project Length: 0.520 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 3

Designed by: CRAIG & KEITHLINE, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $18,178,154.48

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $22,699,378.36 124.87 Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $26,592,017.22 146.29 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$27,210,174.05 149.69 GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

Treas Construction Inc

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230142Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

215

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-250): OVER SAND CREEK,
3.2 MILES NORTH OF SH-45 NEAR DACOMA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.227 MILES

WOODS

120

29822(04) STP-276D(057)CI

Project Length: 0.227 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 5

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $788,506.80

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $794,841.20 100.80 SEWELL BROS., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $799,999.99 101.46 Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander

$843,617.85 106.99 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$879,183.20 111.50 RRY SERVICES LLC

$1,027,567.00 130.32 L & M CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 13, 2023, 10:30 A.M.

78103.73%

$92,196,192.16$88,880,473.09

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

$88,880,473.09 $92,196,192.16

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

$24,055.90 $41,426.86

2172.21%

Oklahoma Turnpike Authority

$24,055.90 $41,426.86

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time


